
 

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT 

2025 Girls Basketball Tournament Managers 
GIRLS BASKETBALL     

Division Site/School Manager Phone Email 

I Tournament Coordinator Scott Kaufman 513-432-4641 Scott.kaufman@lakotaonline.com 

 Lakota East H.S. Jill Meiring 859-221-5985 Jill.meiring@lakotaonline.com 

 Fairborn H.S. Kevin Alexander 937-878-6305 kalexander@fairborn.k12.oh.us 

 Fairfield H.S. Aaron Blankenship 513-525-4522 Blankenship_a@fairfieldcityschools.com 

 Lakota West H.S. Scott Kaufman 513-432-4641 Scott.kaufman@lakotaonline.com 

     

II Tournament Coordinator Phil Poggi 513-600-3078 SWDAB-sec@ohsaa.org 

 Lakota East H.S. Jill Meiring 859-221-5985 Jill.meiring@lakotaonline.com 

 Fairborn H.S. Kevin Alexander 937-878-6305 kalexander@fairborn.k12.oh.us 

 Fairfield H.S. Aaron Blankenship 513-525-4522 Blankenship_a@fairfieldcityschools.com 

 Mason H.S. Scott Stemple 937-725-0280 Stemples@masonohioschools.com 

     

III Tournament Coordinator Tim Cook 937-402-9743 Tim.cook@wbbroncos.com 

 Springfield H.S. Mike Dellapina 937-505-4319 dellapinamr@scsdoh.org 

 Western Brown H.S. Tim Cook 937-402-9743 Tim.cook@wbbroncos.com 

 Princeton H.S. Joe Roberts 419-566-1255 Joroberts@vikingmail.org 

     

IV Tournament Coordinator Dave Palmer 937-418-3265 Palmer-d@troy.k12.oh.us 

 Troy H.S. Dave Palmer 937-418-3265 Palmer-d@troy.k12.oh.us 

 Middletown H.S. JD Foust 513-420-4515 jfoust@middletowncityschools.com 

          

V Tournament Coordinator Jonas Smith 937-313-6518 jonassmith@trotwood.k2.oh.us 

 Trotwood H.S. Jonas Smith 937-313-6518 jonassmith@trotwood.k2.oh.us 

 Mason H.S. Scott Stemple 937-725-0280 stemples@masonohioschools.com 

     

VI Tournament Coordinator Ashley Johnson 937-216-5549 johnsona@covingtonk12.org 

 Monroe H.S. Eric Silverman 513-253-7287 esilverman@monroelocalschools.com 

 Covington H.S. Ashley Johnson 937-216-5549 johnsona@covingtonk12.org 

 Versailles H.S. Scott Broerman 937-526-4426 Scott.broerman@vtigers.org 

     

VII Tournament Coordinator Matt Macy 937-564-3114 Matt_macy@arcanum-butler.k12.oh.us 

 Tecumseh H.S. Mark Holbrook 937-845-4500 Mark.holbrook@tecumsehlocal.org 

 Monroe H.S. Eric Silverman 513-253-7287 esilverman@monroelocalschools.com 

 Sidney H.S. Mitch Hoying 937-498-9396 Mitch.hoying@sidneycityschools.org 

  Versailles H.S. Scott Broerman 937-526-4426 Scott.broerman@vtigers.org 
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